
City of Valdez

Legislation Text

212 Chenega Ave.
Valdez, AK 99686

ITEM TITLE:
VCT Electrical Upgrades Change Order 2 Report
SUBMITTED BY: Tom Sanborn

FISCAL NOTES:

Expenditure Required: $15,069.60
Unencumbered Balance: $615,840.50
Funding Source: 350-0310-55000.1715

RECOMMENDATION:

Receive & file

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

Change order #2 on the VCT Electrical Upgrades consists of the installation of 2” spare conduits
within the conduit trenches needed for the project scope. The VCT Camera project and grant were
approved after the initiation of this project and these spare conduits will be utilized for that purpose.
There was greater risk and expense to the City to excavate the trenches twice in the same area.
The remaining VCT camera scope will be bid out as a separate project in the future and contain
additional trenching outside the VCT Electrical Upgrades footprint.

This report is filed per City Procurement Code 2.80.050

File #: 19-0327, Version: 1

City of Valdez Printed on 4/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

